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Nov. 20, 1913
Dear Madam,

I have received the Order for
Transfer, which expires within a week,
I have written to Dr, Jeffrey proposing
the end of this week for the removal.

We can arrange this on hearing from him,

Yours very truly,

Ers. Hautley
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Sept. 19, 1913

Near Madam,

The Committee of the Retreat find themselwves

obliged to reduce the numbter pf patlents in residence, and I

have sutmitted to them & 1ist of these patients whe ara not
1ixely to suffer by removal to another Inatitution,

One of these is Misa Heap and I am requested to ask you to
make arranzements for her ragoval to acme othar Tnstitution

as early as can convenlently arranged. There 18 I fear little
hove of Miss Heap's recovery, and I do not think she will
suffer in any way Prom a removai; and indeed it 1s possible

g chenge of seene may be of some hanafit. For mayn years
past I have urged the desitability of the transfer of chronle
patients, as experience has shown tral a change of scena is

cften bonaficial,

Mra. Hartley,
Witton Lodgn,
Reediey,
Helacu
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16th October 1912.

Bedford Pierce Esq.

The

-
i
J. 4.1'.'.1’ Ii |Iﬂ'

e pleasure in enclosing cheque
nt of account
rendered.

Eiﬂdly acknowle

| § S~

. oblige.

Yours truly,
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. 13th July 1912 .

GEORGE ProcTon,FCLA.
Eowaro Waoon, AC.A.

G.EB..
LSedferd Plerce Nggs M.,

The Retreat,
¥R K

Dear Sir,
Migs lary Heap
On the 15th January last 1 wrote to you pointing
out that in consequence of the death of lMise Heap's
Father we could not continue to pay for Miss Sarah Heap's
residence at the Retreat at the same rate as previously,
and you wrote agreeing to modify the charges. I have

passed the letter on to some member of the family and do

not remember the amount agreed upon, but it appears from

the last two Aaccounts there has been no reduction in the

chargee. 1 shall be glad/if you will kindly let me have

a.copy.of the-letier you sent in reply to mine, and also

an amended account based on the reduced rate of charges,
Thanking you in antigipation,

Yours faithfully,
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15th Januyary 1813.
GeopraE ProcTor,FCA.
Eowano Woop, AC.A.
Bedford Pievge Xsg., X.P.,

The Retrent,
TOREK .

ATy, 3. Hea
I regret to ipfotm you thet the Father of liss
Bary 5. HEap..mmq 1& & patient at your Retreaﬁ, died 8
month ago ang thaft the family will not now be in &
poeitien %p éﬂﬂttibﬁta the same amount to her majintenance
ae heretafbrg‘ Ag T pm one of the Trueteeg of her
liother's Egtagbe I =hg]?) be glad if you will let me know
the very best Terme upon which you would be willlng %p
permit UissHeap to vemain with you. Her income will not
be 30/- per week but if you can modify your terme I think
eome of her relatives will contribute in order that shé may
remain with you. XNow that her Father ie dead, her Aunat
liee llavy Heap wiehee to be relieved of the responeibil ity
(aq the pereson who signed for her admittance to your 'n,arr,-e}
Nebad -
but Mise Heap's Brother in Law, lUr . Zueben Hartley is
willing %o %ake up that poeition and sign the necesgary
papers, =0 that in fyture the Reports &c. ean be gent to
LS I ecotont yﬁd-’h-c e ‘7 1 temgin,
Lig-0. 1
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AMD AT B, BANK STREET, MANGHEATER.
17th April 13l12.

GEoRGE PRocTom,FCA.
Epwanp Woop,A.C.4,

G.P.
Bedford Pierce Eeq.,
"The Retreat",

YORK.,

Mise M. S. Heap

I beg to enclose cheque value £47- 6- 9 ,
the amount of the quarters account herein.
When I laet wrote to you I asked that all

future Reports for Migs Mary Heap ©be sent to her

2ldesgt Sister, Mre . Margaret Hart]ey‘a HiWeon Road,

Nelgon, and not to her Aunt krs . Hartley of Car Rd.
ae ghe now desires %o be relieved of this matter and
1 have promised that the same should be attended %to.

Yours truly,







MAT. TELEPHONE M? 112,

THE RETREAT,

YORK
July 10, 1909
Dear Sir,
I have received your letter, and we

L

gshall be ready to receive

any time,

A wire to say when she will arrive will

be convenient.

Yours very trulkg,

it

_q
: L
“Br. Hartley T
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N.B.—The Secrstary is instructed to obtaim the Ces Sign: to
ACCOMPpAar yl g lorm of puarantes before the care of an atient i3 undertaken
the Eetreat,

YORK RETREAT HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE.

Cause Lo he

as such Treasu

Sums of Money

Maintenance, an
writies of
an |-|_i;.;.'

£XIras w'.:il_.i

e articles

LUHDERT
said Hospital within

or Clerk for the time
WITNESS my hand the day

-I.l.l
Name /'_I?‘j_.g:l;,?‘\-;){
;':.{_"-\.i-\.':l'll-\.'l' 5 :5 ;"3::-' T e,

'x'::l.||-:|.l.i-.:||_ % J'-z?"'ﬂ - b n[i/f-"‘-"ﬂ'ri"'
SIGNED by the said /7 ﬁéé_?ﬂl
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Witness's Sigr re
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Address, and E-

Prafessio

N.B [he cha
by the Institutiog
following quarter
month
.

quarter covered by the last payment, the surplus am B o by the Retreat







